2016 Primary Election
June 7, 2016

Summary Report
The City and County of San Francisco

Unofficial Summary - 15

American Independent Registration & Tu 7,698 Voters Registration & Turnout 468,238 Voters
Election Day Reporting Turnout 1,049 13.63% Election Day Reporting Turnout 104,391 22.29%
VBM Reporting Turnout 1,572 20.42% VBM Reporting Turnout 159,784 34.12%
Total ... 2,621 34.05% Total ... 264,175 56.42%
Democratic Registration & Turnout 272,949 Voters Al - President 597/597 100.00%
Election Day Reporting Turnout 73,094 26.78% Under Votes: 1610
VBM Reporting Turnout 106,642 39.07% Over Votes: 9
Total ... 179,736 65.85% ROBERT ORNELAS 127 6.27%
ALAN SPEARS 175 8.63%
Green Registration & Turnout 4,357 Voters WILEY DRAKE 126 6.22%
Election Day Reporting Turnout 984 22.58%  JAMES HEDGES 90 4.44%
VBM Reporting Turnout 1,012 23.23%  THOMAS HOEFLING 132 6.51%
ARTHUR HARRIS 168 8.29%
Total ... 1,996 45.81% J.R. MYERS 73 3.60%
Libertarian Registration & Turnout 2,608 Voters WRITE-IN 1,136 56.04%
Election Day Reporting Turnout 387 14.84% Total ... 2,027 100.00%
VBM Reporting Turnout 528 20.25%
DEM - President 597/597 100.00%
Total ... 915 35.08% Under Votes: 1820
Over Votes: 114
Peace and Freedom Registration & Turn¢ 1,274 Voters
Election Day Reporting Turnout 204 16.01% KEITH JUDD 67 0.03%
VBM Reporting Turnout 231 18.13% MICHAEL STEINBERG 219 0.10%
BERNIE SANDERS 99,298 45.80%
Total ... 435 34.14% WILLIE WILSON 276 0.13%
ROQUE DE LA FUENTE 193  0.09%
Republican Registration & Turnout 37,198 Voters HILLARY CLINTON 116,097 53.54%
Election Day Reporting Turnout 5,521 14.84% HENRY HEWES 200 0.09%
VBM Reporting Turnout 12,697 34.13% WRITE-IN 477  0.22%
Total ... 18,218 48.98% WRITE-IN KEVIN M. MOREAU 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN WILLIE FELIX CARTER 0 0.00%
No Party Preference Registration & Turne 142,154 Voters WRITE-IN ANDREW D. BASIAGO 0 0.00%
Election Day Reporting Turnout 1,813 1.28% WRITE-IN IGNACIO LEON NUNEZ 0 0.00%
VBM Reporting Turnout 17,924 12.61% WRITE-IN DOUG TERRY 0 0.00%
Total ... 19,737 13.89% Total ... 216,827 100.00%
NPP-American Independent Registration 0 Voters GRN - President 597/597 100.00%
Election Day Reporting Turnout 403 0.00% Under Votes: 652
VBM Reporting Turnout 622 0.00% Over Votes: 2
Total ... 1,025 0.00% JILL STEIN 810 60.36%
DARRYL CHERNEY 95 7.08%
NPP-Democratic Registration & Turnout 0 Voters  WILLIAMKREML 28 2.09%
Election Day Reporting Turnout 20,739 0.00%  KENT MESPLAY 24 1.79%
VBM Reporting Turnout 18,286  0.00% SEDINAM MOYOWASIFSA-CURRY 72 537%
WRITE-IN 313 23.32%
Total ... 39,025 0.00%
Total ... 1,342 100.00%
NPP-Libertarian Registration & Turnout 0 Voters
Election Day Reporting Turnout 197 0.00% LIB-President 597/597 100.00%
VBM Reporting Turnout 270 0.00% Under Votes: 282
Over Votes: 1
Total ... 467 0.00%
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GARY JOHNSON

558 50.77%
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597/597 100.00%

U.S. Senator (cont'd...)

597/597 100.00%

MARC FELDMAN
RHETT WHITE FEATHER SMITH
JOY WAYMIRE
STEVE KERBEL
JOHN HALE

JOHN MCAFEE
CECIL INCE

AUSTIN PETERSEN
DARRYL W. PERRY
DERRICK M. REID
JACK ROBINSON, JR.

22 2.00%
33  3.00%
16 1.46%
24 2.18%
26  2.37%
117 10.65%
13 1.18%
40 3.64%
16 1.46%
13 1.18%
27 2.46%

WRITE-IN 194 17.65%
Total ... 1,099 100.00%
PF - President 597/597 100.00%
Under Votes: 133
Over Votes: 2
GLORIA ESTELA LA RIVA 122 40.67%
LYNN S. KAHN 38 12.67%
MONICA MOOREHEAD 62 20.67%
WRITE-IN 78 26.00%
Total ... 300 100.00%
REP - President 597/597 100.00%
Under Votes: 1660
Over Votes: 18
DONALD TRUMP 9,204 55.65%
BEN CARSON 529 3.20%
TED CRUZ 1,458 8.81%
JOHN R. KASICH 4,050 24.49%
JIM GILMORE 180 1.09%
WRITE-IN 1,119 6.77%
WRITE-IN JOANN BREIVOGEL 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN VICTOR WILLIAMS 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN TROY HUGH SOUTHERN 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN JOHN DOWELL 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN JAMES ALEXANDER-PACE 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN JAMES ORLANDO OGLE llI 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN DAVID P. THOMSON 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN DONALD J. GONZALES 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN FREDERIC VIDAL 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN JAMES GERMALIO 0 0.00%
Total ... 16,540 100.00%

U.S. Senator

597/597 100.00%

MIKE BEITIKS
PAMELA ELIZONDO

SCOTT A. VINEBERG
STEVE STOKES

DUF SUNDHEIM

LING LING SHI

LORETTA L. SANCHEZ
PHIL WYMAN

JARRELL WILLIAMSON
THOMAS G. DEL BECCARO
RON UNZ

GREG CONLON

JASON KRAUS

DON KRAMPE

MARK MATTHEW HERD
VON HOUGO

JASON HANANIA

KAMALA D. HARRIS

GAR MYERS

PAUL MERRITT

MASSIE MUNROE
ELEANOR GARCIA

TIM GILDERSLEEVE

CLIVE GREY

DON J. GRUNDMANN
PRESIDENT CRISTINA GRAPPO
HERBERT G. PETERS

TOM PALZER

JOHN THOMPSON PARKER
KAREN ROSEBERRY
EMORY RODGERS
WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN RIC M. LLEWELLYN
WRITE-IN BILLY FALLING
WRITE-IN ALEXIS STUART

U.S. Representative, District 12

721 0.31%
3,027 1.31%
585 0.25%
2,579 1.12%
3,350 1.45%
1,746  0.76%
23,192 10.07%
1,381 0.60%
413 0.18%
2,174 0.94%
993 0.43%
2,330 1.01%
272 0.12%
1,231  0.53%
1,499 0.65%
1,854 0.81%
1,238 0.54%
161,612 70.19%
272 0.12%
474  0.21%
2,804 1.22%
1,305 0.57%
232 0.10%
665 0.29%
288 0.13%
1,648 0.72%
773  0.34%
1,211 0.53%
1,214  0.53%
1,034 0.45%
468 0.20%
898 0.39%
0.00%

0.00%

0 0.00%

Total ... 230,254 100.00%

522/522 100.00%

Under Votes: 31678
Over Votes: 2243

GEORGE C. YANG
JERRY J. LAWS

GAIL K. LIGHTFOOT
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4,650 2.02%
372 0.16%

1,749 0.76%

Under Votes: 17778
Over Votes: 212

BARRY HERMANSON
BOB MILLER

NANCY PELOSI
PRESTON PICUS
WRITE-IN

U.S. Representative, District 13

14,229  6.56%
16,546 7.63%

169,144 77.95%
16,581  7.64%
483 0.22%

Total ... 216,983 100.00%

1/1 100.00%

Under Votes: 0
Over Votes: 0

BARBARA LEE

0 0.00%
Page 2 of 5



2016 Primary Election
June 7, 2016

Summary Report
The City and County of San Francisco

Unofficial Summary - 15

U.S. Representative, District 13 (cont'd..

1/1 100.00%

State Proposition 50

597/597 100.00%

SUE CARO 0 0.00% Under Votes: 40773
WRITE-IN 0 0.00% Over Votes: 75
Total ... 0 0.00% Yes 185,444 84.12%
No 35,011 15.88%
U.S. Representative, District 14 74/74100.00% Total ... 220,455 100.00%
Under Votes: 6618
Over Votes: 3 Local Measure A 597/597 100.00%
JACKIE SPEIER 22,050 97.65% Under Votes: 21120
WRITE-IN 531 2.35% Over Votes: 141
WRITE-IN ANGEL CARDENAS 0 0.00% Yes 190,243 79.25%
Total ... 22,581 100.00%  ° 49,799 20.75%
Total ... 240,042 100.00%
State Senate, District 11 597/597 100.00%
Under Votes: 23001 Local Measure B 597/597 100.00%
Over Votes: 363 Under Votes: 23404
JANE KIM 100,882 45.63%  OverVotes: 131
SCOTT WIENER 108,411 45.02% Yes 142,757 60.04%
KEN LOO 21,901  9.09% No 95,011 39.96%
WRITE-IN 617 0.26%
0,
WRITE-IN MICHAEL A. PETRELIS 0 0.00% Total ... 237,768 100.00%
Total ... 240,811 100.00% Local Measure C 597/597 100.00%
Under Votes: 24126
State Assembly, District 17 346/346 100.00% Over Votes: 196
g”de:/\’fte_sz 22583 Yes 160,939 67.91%
ver votes: No 76,042 32.09%
MATTHEW DEL CARLO 14,856 11.35% o
DAVID CHIU 114,637 87.56% Total ... 236,981 100.00%
WRITE-IN 1,436 1.10% | I Measure D 597/597 100.00%
Total ... 130,929 100.00% Under Votes: 21371
Over Votes: 199
State Assembly, District 19 251/251 100.00%
Yes 193,990 80.92%
Under Votes: 16438 No 45,743 19.08%
Over Votes: 27
Total ... 239,733 100.00%
PHIL TING 78,247 84.01%
CARLOS "CHUCK" TAYLOR 14,283 15.33% Local Measure E 597/597 100.00%
WRITE-IN 615 0.66%
WRITE-IN DANIEL C. KAPPLER 0 0.00% Under Votes: 27566
: ere Over Votes: 95
Total ... 93,145 100.00% Yes 185,748 79.50%
No 47,894 20.50%
Superior Court Judge, Seat 7 597/597 100.00%
Under Votes: 56724 Total ... 233,642 100.00%
Over Votes: 519
District Measure AA 597/597 100.00%
VICTOR HWANG S0 anagy  Lncervotes: 21as2
] ’ e Over Votes: 54
SIGRID ELIZABETH IRIAS 35,201 17.25%
WRITE-IN 1,320 065%  Yes 186,231 77.64%
No 53,636 22.36%
Total ... 204,060 100.00%
Total ... 239,867 100.00%
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346/346 100.00% DEM - County Central Committee D19 (¢

251/251 100.00%

Under Votes: 756574
Over Votes: 9464

JOHN BURTON
LONDON BREED

JO ELIAS-JACKSON
FRANCIS TSANG
MARLENE TRAN
GLADYS SOTO

ARLO HALE SMITH
MELISSA SAN MIGUEL
JILL WYNNS

WADE WOODS

CINDY WU

SCOTT WIENER
PETRA DEJESUS
BEVAN DUFTY

ZOE DUNNING

MALIA COHEN
WENDY HA CHAU
DAVID CAMPOS

JANE KIM

FRANCES HSIEH

TOM HSIEH

RODNEY HAUGE

RICK HAUPTMAN
SHAUN HAINES

GARY MCCOY
RAFAEL MANDELMAN
SOPHIE MAXWELL
ALYSABETH ALEXANDER
TOM AMMIANO
JOSHUA ARCE

JON GOLINGER
PRATIMA GUPTA
DAVID GIESEN
MICHAEL E. GRAFTON
AARON PESKIN
NICHOLAS PASQUARIELLO
LEAH PIMENTEL
REBECCA PROZAN
ALIX ROSENTHAL
WRITE-IN

DEM - County Central Committee D19

MARY JUNG
SANDRA LEE FEWER
24,181 326%  DILFAZIO
28215 3.81%  MARK FARRELL
4239 057%  RACHEL NORTON
16,499 223%  BRIGITTE DAVILA
8746 1.18%  HENEKELLY
10,374 140%  SAMUEL KWONG
12,939 175%  TOMA.HSIEH
7173 097%  MYRNAMELGAR
15757 2.13%  GABRIEL MEDINA
19,061 257%  EMILY MURASE
26,104 3.52%  TREVOR MCNEIL
43,417 586%  ERICMAR
21,811 2.94%  ANGELA ALIOTO
33,307 4.50%  KAT ANDERSON
17719 239%  MARJAN PHILHOUR

25,300 3.42% WRITE-IN
9,523 1.29%

16,854
19,126
12,814
16,961
14,238
14,112
13,899

4,709
16,612
13,737

6,605
13,661
13,014
20,460
24,780
14,215
13,649

1,208

5.37%
6.09%
4.08%
5.40%
4.54%
4.49%
4.43%
1.50%
5.29%
4.38%
2.10%
4.35%
4.15%
6.52%
7.89%
4.53%
4.35%
0.38%

Under Votes: 382368
Over Votes: 1740

NORMAN YEE
LEAH LACROIX

KEITH BARAKA
JOEL ENGARDIO
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24,249 7.72%
15,014 4.78%

15,532 4.95%
8,503 2.71%

Total ... 313,952 100.00%
40,005 5.40%
44,006 5.94%  GRN - Members, County Council 597/597 100.00%
18,371 2.48% Under Votes: 9900
13,593 1.83% Over Votes: 0
3,967 0.54% RICHARD W. STONE 307 14.62%
4155 056%  jOHN-MARC CHANDONIA 405 19.29%
8807 1.19%  BARRY HERMANSON 765 36.43%
11,081 1.50%  piKE MURPHY 534 25.43%
24,307 3.28%  \WRITE-IN 89  4.24%
27,979 3.78%
21,100 2.85% Total ... 2,100 100.00%
42,672 5.76%
17139 2.31% REP - County Central Committee D17 346/346 100.00%
20,056 2.71% Under Votes: 62420
25.879  3.49% Over Votes: 121
4281 058%  TROY BODNAR 1,820 7.70%
2372 032%  MATTHEW DEL CARLO 2,576 10.91%
30240 4.08%  HARMEET K. DHILLON 1,057 8.28%
1120 0.15%  JASON P.CLARK 2,070 8.76%
17006 231%  CHRIS CHENG 2,110 8.93%
18679 2529  CHRISTINE HUGHES 1,078 8.37%
18361 248%  MASON HARRISON 2,153 9.11%
1189 016%  CHANTAL ANDERSON 1,810  7.66%
LAUREN R. AMMATUNA 1242 5.26%
740,810 100.00%  pARRY A. GRAYNOR 1,738 7.36%
251251 10000 'SA REMMER 2,064 8.74%
SARVJIT S. RANDHAWA 1,739 7.36%
WRITE-IN 365 1.55%
Total ... 23,622 100.00%
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251/251 100.00%

Under Votes: 108274
Over Votes: 196

JOAN LEONE
RODNEY LEONG

KEN LOO

ANDREW BENTON
EDWARD BATE
STEPHANIE JEONG
TERENCE FAULKNER
SARAH L. STORELLI
RICHARD WORNER
SCOTT WILLIAMS
JOHN DENNIS
JOHNNY D. KNADLER
HILARY W. HAGENBUCH
RUDY ASERCION
GILBERT GONZALES
WRITE-IN
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2,400
2,569

4,202
2,060
1,386
2,495
2,546
1,992
2,231
1,944
2,724
1,814
2,484
1,712
2,018

481

6.85%
7.33%

11.99%
5.88%
3.95%
7.12%
7.26%
5.68%
6.36%
5.55%
7.77%
5.17%
7.09%
4.88%
5.76%
1.37%

Total ... 35,058 100.00%
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